STATE OF CONNECTICUT



BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE POSITION

DEAN OF THE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY at CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

November 5, 1976

WHEREAS, The Board has reorganized the Division of Technology at Central Connecticut State College into a School of Technology at that campus, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the position Director of the Division of Technology is hereby abolished and replaced with the position Dean of the School of Technology.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Secretary

OCT 1 2 1976

BOARD OF TRUSTEES CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGEOR THE STATE COLLEGES

New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

October 8, 1976

TO:

Dr. James A Frost, Executive Director

Board of Trustees for the State Colleges

FROM:

F. Don James, President

This is to request that you present to the Personnel Committee of the Board of Trustees my recommendation for the establishment of the position of Dean of the School of Technology of Central. This position should be established at the Academic Dean salary level of Salary Groups 34 and 35.

This position of Dean will replace the current position of Director of the Division of Technology. That position will be abolished as soon as the position of Dean is filled.

The Dean of the School of Technology will serve as the Chief Academic Officer for this School within the college. The incumbent in the position will report directly to the Vice President for Academic Affairs and will be a member of the Council of Deans which includes the other academic deans in the institution.

We are all very pleased at Central that the Board has approved the establishment of the School of Technology and look forward to the leadership that will be provided for this new School through the Office of the Dean.

F. Don James

President

fdj:ma